



Decade of Dams

# EXTENSION OF LAST DATE TO ISSUE / SUBMIT BIDDING DOCUMENTS

With reference to WAPDA Tender Notice No. PRD(L)/WAPDA/351/(2024-25) for procurement of drugs / medicines on free delivery for WAPDA Hospital Multan published in "Express Tribune Lahore", WAPDA website & PPRA website on 20th February, 2025, corrigendum in this regard published on WAPDA / PPRA Website as well as published in "Nawa-i-Waqt Lahore" & Express Tribune Lahore" on 08th March, 2025 and addendum / corrigendum published on WAPDA / PPRA website as well as published in "Express Tribune Lahore" 25-03-2025, The bidding documents issued date extended up to 23-04-2025 at 1100 Hrs and shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 24-04-2025 at 1130 Hrs in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative (who chose to attend) due to non-participation of bidders at yet.

All other terms and conditions will remain un-changed.

#### DR. MUHAMMAD AFZAL Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Khanewal Road Multan Ph. # 061-6770334 (Ext: 11) & 061-9220210

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L)

Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/425(2024-25)

DONATE FOR DIAMER BASHA & MOHMAND DAMS

9cm x 2col.



## ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM

With referenc	e to WAPDA	Tender N	Votice	No.	PRD(L)/WAPDA/351/(	2024-25)
for procurem	ent of drugs	/ medicin	es on	free	delivery for WAPDA	Hospital
Multan publish	ned in "Expres	s Tribune	Lahore	e", W	VAPDA website & PPRA	A website
on 20th Februa	ry, 2025 and co	orrigendum	n in this	rega	ard published on WAPD	A/ PPRA
Website as we	I as published	in "Nawa	-i-Waq	t Lah	hore & Express Tribune	Lahore"
on 08th March,	2025. The fol	lowing cor	rection	/ ad	dition may be consider	ed:-
<ul> <li>Tender for p</li> </ul>	rocurement of	Drugs /	Medicir	nes	be considered for FY	2025-26
instead of 202	instead of 2024-25 as bidders / suppliers have not participated at yet due to which					
perhaps that said procurement process will be completed till end June, 2025.						
• The bidding documents issued date extended up to 09-04-2025 till 03:30 Hrs						
• Date for submission of bids extended on or before 10-04-2025 at 1100 Hrs and						
shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 10-04-2025 at 1130 Hrs in the presence						
of the bidders or their authorized representative who chose to attend.						
All other terms and conditions will remain un-changed.						
		Dr. Muha				
Medical Superintendent						
WAPDA Hospital Khanewal Road Multan						
Ph. # 061-6770334 (Ext: 11) & 061-9220210 This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk						
				wet		
PID(L)	Website: www.	1 0			PRD(L)/WAPDA/401(2)	J24-25)
		8cr	n x 2co			



### CORRIGENDUM

With reference to WAPDA Tender Notice No. PRD(L)/WAPDA/351/(2024-25) for procurement of drugs / medicines on free delivery for WAPDA Hospital Multan published in "Express Tribune Lahore" and WAPDA website on 20th February, 2025 & on PPRA website on 20th February, 2025.

The eligible licensed, registered Manufacturing firms / sole importer may participate in the bidding process for their products instead of sole agents / Authorized Distributors

The bidding documents shall be issued up to 24-03-2025 till 0200 Hrs and Sealed bids are required to be submitted by the bidders on 25-03-2025 at 1100 Hrs positively in the office of M.S WAPDA Hospital Multan. The bids received till stipulated date & time shall be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative who chose to attend.

All other terms and conditions will remain un-changed.

Dr. Muhammad Afzal					
Medical Superintendent					
WAPDA Hospital Khanewal Road Multan					
	Ph. # 061-6770334 (Ext: 11	) & 061-9220210			
Th	is notice is also available at PPRA	Website: www.ppra.org.pk			
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/375(2024-25)			
	7		-		



#### INVITATION TO BIDS Bid Reference No: Tender Medicine/WHM/01

SUBJECT: TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS / MEDICINES FOR THE YEAR 2024-25

 WAPDA Hospital Multan invites sealed bids / tenders (Technical & Financial) from the eligible suppliers registered with income tax and sales tax department and on active tax payer list of FBR for the procurement of drugs / medicines on free delivery to consignee's end basis for one year.

The eligible licensed, registered Manufacturing firms / sole importers / Authorized Distributors may participate in the bidding process for their products.

3. Bidding shall be conducted through single stage – two envelopes bidding procedure of public procurement Rule, 2004. The envelopes shall be marked as "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" and "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" in bold and legible letters. The outer envelope shall clearly be marked with tender enquiry No. for which the proposal is submitted. Financial proposal of bids found technically non-responsive shall be returned un-opened Pay Order / Demand Draft to the respective bidders.

4. Bid Security amounting to Rs. 150000/- in shape of CDR Pay Order / Demand Draft is required to be deposited with the Technical Proposal

5. The bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions can be purchased from the office of MS WAPDA Hospital Multan at the following address on payment of Rs. 2000/- as Non refundable tender fee. The bidding documents shall be issued up to 12-03-2025 till 0230 Hrs

6. Sealed bids are required to be submitted by the bidders on 13-03-2025 at 1100 Hrs positively in the office of M.S WAPDA Hospital Multan. The bids received till stipulated date & time shall be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative who chose to attend. Late submitted bids shall not be entertained.

7. In case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as a public holiday by the government or non working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date of submission and opening of tenders accordingly. The time and venue shall remain the same.

8. Competent Authority reserves the right as per PPRA Rules 2004 (As amended).

Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Khanewal Road Multan Ph. # 061-6770334 (Ext: 11) & 061-9220210						
	This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk					
l	PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/351(2024-25)			